Post-

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	7 7 7 7
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Coldwell Banker Residential	Name: Residential Equity ILC
Brokerage Company	Internal
Ch. (catholic (c))	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 6 Sylvan Way
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California	City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🎑 Yes 🖳 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement	Corporation-State Other Delaware limited liability Comp
Other	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: July 8, 2003	representative designation is attached: Tyes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
EXCESSION 046. 3017 0: 2007	Additional name(a) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(e)
78/104,866	
	l tached 📮 Yes 🏝 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Kathryn S. Geib	
Name: Kathryn S. Gelb	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
Internal Address:Cendant Corporation	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:Cendant Corporation	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Cendant Corporation Street Address: 1 Sylvan Way	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address:Cendant Corporation	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Cendant Corporation Street Address: 1 Sylvan Way City Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 DO NOT USE	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501286
Cendant Corporation Street Address: 1 Sylvan Way City Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501286 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Cendant Corporation Street Address: 1 Sylvan Way City Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501286 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Cendant Corporation Street Address: 1 Sylvan Way City:Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 DO NOT USE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Ge1b	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501286 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true July 21. 2003
Cendant Corporation Street Address: 1 Sylvan Way CityParsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 DO NOT USE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501286 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Cendant Corporation Street Address: 1 Sylvan Way City Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signing Signature Signature Signing Signing Signature Signing Signature Signing Signature Signing Signature Signing Sig	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501286 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true July 21, 2003 Ignature Tespending the property of the page if paying by deposit account) The page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE Date The page if paying by deposit account)
Cendant Corporation Street Address: 1 Sylvan Way City Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 DO NOT USE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Ge1b Name of Person Signing Statement and Signature. Name of Person Signing Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Statement and Signature. St	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501286 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true July 1, 2003 Ignature or sheet, stachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002691 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage Company ("Assignor"), a California company with its principal place of business at 27271 Las Ramblas, Mission Viejo, California 92691, is the owner of the service mark YOU'RE HOME NOW and United States Service Mark Application No. 78/104,866 thereof (the "Mark");

WHEREAS Residential Equity LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 6 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, is desirous of acquiring the Mark, Service Mark Application No. 78/104,866 thereof and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and Service Mark Application No. 78/104,866 thereof, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, any right to collect damages for past infringements, effective as of July 8, 2003.

Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage Company

By: Wholas Police

Name: Michael B. Hull

Title: Vice President

Dated: <u>July 8, 2003</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002691 FRAME: 0948

STATE OF_	CALIFORNIA	_)
County of	ORANGE	j

29 2003 14:28 FR CENDAT CORP

On this 8th day of July , 2003, before me appeared Michael B. Hull, the person who signed this instrument, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she was the Vice President Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage Company, and has signed said instrument with the free and voluntary act and with the authority to act on behalf of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 8th day of July, 2003

by Sandra K. Samaha

Notary Public in the State of <u>California</u>

My commission expires: <u>December 12</u>, 2006



142248

RECORDED: 07/29/2003